

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP 12457/2004 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1020 OF 2004

SHEO SHANKAR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 04/03/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Arora,Adv.,Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner is directed to be released on bail on executing bail bonds to

the satisfaction of Sessions Court. The Sessions Court would be at liberty to

impose which-ever conditions, deems fit.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER