

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1020 OF 2004

SHEO SHANKAR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL. APPEAL NO. 1021 of 2004

Date: 31/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mahavir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yashpal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded. judgment reserved.

| (O.P. SHARMA)
| Court Master

| (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| Court Master

|